Washington

Wildlife &
Recreation

COALITI ON

The Washington Wildlife and Recreation Coalition is the founder and chief advocate for the
WWRP grant program.

Local Parks Acquisition
Project Name
A Ruth Property at Clark Lake Park
A Fenton Community Park
AD Kaiser Woods Acquisition and Development**
A Bighorn Ridge Acquisition
A SoCo Park Expansion
AD Colburn Park Expansion and Splash Pad**
A Upper Mill Creek Mendel Property Acquisition
A Malaga Waterfront Park Acquisition
A Leffler Field Acquisition*

2023-25 WWRP Projects

The project sponsors below applied for Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program (WWRP) grants.

The projects are competitively ranked by a state agency, the Recreation and Conservation Office (RCO).

Applicant
Kent City of

Vancouver Parks, Rec & CS Dept

Olympia City of

Wenatchee City of
Covington City of

Fife City of

Kent City of

Chelan Co Natural Resource
Manson Park & Rec District

LD

County
47 King
17 Clark
22 Thurston
12 Chelan
47 King
27 Pierce
33 King
12 Chelan
12 Chelan

Request
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$673,497
$750,000
$908,000
$918,328
$475,000
$917,153
$574,550

Match
$5,750,000
$4,543,442
$1,466,413

$755,000
$908,000
$918,330
$591,200
$611,436
$757,000

Total
$6,750,000
$5,543,442
$2,139,910
$1,505,000
$1,816,000
$1,836,658
$1,066,200
$1,528,589
$1,331,550

Local Parks Development

Project Name

Rainier Beach Playfield Skatepark
Scriber Lake Park Boardwalk Trail

Yelm Highway Community Park Phase 1
Berryman Park Renovation Phase 1
Little Brook Park Improvements
Greenacres Park Phase 2

Wards Lake Park Phase 2

Half Dollar Park Development

Orangegate Park Phase 1

Westport Skatepark and Pumptrack
D Kaiser Woods Acquisition and Development**
Crown Park Improvements Phase |
Springwood Park Renovation
Kiwanis Park Spray Park, Lighting, and Walking Trails
Rotary Park Inclusive Playground and Restroom
Greg Cuoio Park* (Partial funding $100m)
Frontier Heights Multi-Sport Field and Courts
Colburn Park Expansion and Splash Pad
Cathlamet Skate Park
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* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev

Applicant

Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Lynnwood Parks & Rec
Olympia City of
Bridgeport City of
Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Spokane Valley City of

Lakewood City of

Pierce County Parks & Rec
Pierce County Parks & Rec
Westport City of

Olympia City of

Camas City of

Kent City of

Othello City of

Burlington City of

Lacey City of

Lake Stevens City of

Fife City of

Cathlamet Town of

2023-2025 WWRP Projects

LD

County

37 King
32 Snohomish
35 Thurston

7 Douglas
46 King

4 Spokane
29 Pierce
25 Pierce
25 Pierce

19 Grays Harbor
22 Thurston
17 Clark
47 King

15 Adams
40 Skagit
22 Thurston
39 Snohomish
27 Pierce

19 Wahkiakum

Request
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$673,497
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$918,328

$95,404

Match
$2,000,000
$3,867,058

$13,000,438
$289,754
$1,300,000
$1,561,761
$2,000,000
$1,468,000
$6,337,000
$243,508
$1,466,413
$2,225,600
$2,500,000
$758,120
$705,000
$5,029,819
$1,487,535
$918,330
$10,601

Total
$2,500,000
$4,367,058

$13,500,438
$789,754
$1,800,000
$2,061,761
$2,500,000
$1,968,000
$6,837,000
$743,508
$2,139,910
$2,725,600
$3,000,000
$1,258,120
$1,205,000
$5,529,819
$1,987,535
$1,836,658
$106,005
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D First Creek Park and Trail Improvements*

Tacoma MPD

29 Pierce

$500,000

$155,800

$655,800

State Parks Acquisition

Project Name

Green River Gorge Icy Creek Ridge Phase 2
Inholdings and Adjacent Properties

Swale Creek Klickitat Trail

Saint Edward State Park Arrowhead Property
Riverside State Park Little Spokane River Robinson
Willapa Hills State Park Trail South Bend Trailhead*

Applicant

State Parks
State Parks
State Parks
State Parks
State Parks
State Parks

LD County
5 King
19 Pacific
14 Klickitat
1 King
6 Spokane
19 Pacific

Request
$1,687,770
$1,500,000
$1,323,060
$1,669,100
$1,464,100

$633,960

Match
SO
SO
SO
$250,000
SO

Total
$1,687,770
$1,500,000
$1,323,060
$1,919,100
$1,464,100

$633,960

State Parks Development
Project Name

Applicant

State Parks
State Parks
State Parks
State Parks

LD County
9 Whitman
2 Pierce
19 Pacific
19 Pacific

Request
$2,018,261
$2,999,000
$2,663,767

$387,474

Match
$1,020,063
S0
S0
$27,000

Total
$3,038,324
$2,999,000
$2,663,767

$414,474

D Palouse to Cascades Trail Malden to Kenova

D Nisqually State Park Mashel River Overlook and Trail
D Willapa Hills Trail Pacific County Surfacing

D Cape Disappointment Three Waters Trail*

Trails

Project Name
D Scriber Creek Trail Phase 3
D Interurban Trail Phase 3 Jovita Canyon
A Green Mountain
D Yelm Prairie Line Trail Phase 2b
D Pipeline Trail Phase 1 Development
D Olympic Discovery Trail Anderson Lake Extension*

Applicant

Lynnwood Parks & Rec
Edgewood City of

Camas City of

Yelm City of

Pierce County Parks & Rec
State Parks

LD County
32 Snohomish
31 Pierce
17 Clark
2 Thurston
25 Pierce
24 Jefferson

Request
$2,000,000
$3,000,000
$1,250,000
$1,292,000
$1,500,000
$1,397,000

Match
$7,137,296
$4,204,850
$2,607,246

$323,000
$3,611,957
$10,000

Total
$9,137,296
$7,204,850
$3,857,246
$1,615,000
$5,111,957
$1,407,000

Water Access Development

Project Name
D Luther Burbank Park Waterfront
D Carkeek Park Rail Overpass*

Applicant
Mercer Island City of
Seattle Parks & Rec Dept

Request
$1,500,000
$1,800,000

Match
$1,679,745
$1,800,000

Total
$3,179,745
$3,600,000

Water Access Acquisition

Project Name
A Sprague's Pond Park Addition
A Sol Duc River Access

Applicant
Lynnwood Parks & Rec
Fish & Wildlife Dept of

LD County
32 Snohomish
24 Clallam

Request
$659,729
$1,000,000

Match
$659,730
S0

Total
$1,319,459
$1,000,000

* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev

2023-2025 WWRP Projects
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Urban Wildlife - State Agency Sponsors

Project Name Applicant LD County Request Match Total
A Mt Si, Middle Fork, and West Tiger Mountain NRCA* Natural Resources Dept of 5 King $5,474,856 SO $5,474,856

Urban Wildlife - Local/Land Trust Sponsors

Project Name Applicant LD County Request Match Total
A Rimrock to Riverside Acquisition Spokane Co Parks, Rec & Golf 6 Spokane $731,744 $781,456 $1,513,200
A Rockaway Bluff Preserve Acquisition Bainbridge Island Land Trust 23 Kitsap $1,850,000 $1,850,070 $3,700,070
A Illahee Preserve Phase 2 Kitsap County Parks and Rec 23 Kitsap $655,000 $655,000 $1,310,000
A Quimper Wildlife Corridor Additions Jefferson Land Trust 6 Jefferson $984,717 $1,482,343 $2,467,060

* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 3 of 6



Riparian Protection
Project Name
A West Fork Washougal Conservation
A Stavis Natural Resources Conservation Area
A Stewart Mountain Riparian Reserve
A Hudson Cove Riparian Habitat Protection
A Twin Rivers Nearshore and West Twin
AR  Salmon Creek Ruck Acquisition**
A Woods Lake Acquisition
A North Willapa Bay Estuaries and Shoreline*

Applicant

Columbia Land Trust
Natural Resources Dept of
Whatcom Land Trust
Capitol Land Trust

Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Jefferson Land Trust
Forterra

Fish & Wildlife Dept of

County
17 Skamania
35 Kitsap
42 Whatcom
35 Thurston
24 Clallam
24 Jefferson
39 Snohomish
19 Pacific

Request
$1,500,000
$3,884,685

$665,402
$2,122,000
$1,095,250
$250,000
$297,425
$3,950,000

Total
$5,361,000
$3,884,685
$2,455,402
$4,246,000
$1,095,250

$728,690
$594,850
$3,950,000

Critical Habitat
Project Name
A Klickitat Oaks Phase 1
A Castle Rock Ridge Acquisition
AD South Sound Prairies**
A Kane Ranch Conservation Easement
A Hunter Mountain North
A McLoughlin Falls West

Applicant

Columbia Land Trust
Chelan-Douglas Land Trust
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Chelan-Douglas Land Trust
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of

County
14 Klickitat
12 Chelan
20 Thurston

7 Douglas
7 Okanogan
7 Okanogan

Request
$4,328,900
$660,000
$3,345,000
$298,500
$4,500,000
$2,220,000

Total
$8,657,800
$1,334,000
$3,345,000
$1,398,500
$4,500,000
$2,220,000

Natural Areas

Project Name

Upper Dry Gulch Natural Area Preserve

Trout Lake Natural Area Preserve

Kennedy Creek Natural Resources Conservation Area
Two Steppe Natural Area Preserve

Dabob Bay Natural Area

Onion Ridge Natural Area Preserve

Skookum Inlet Natural Area Preserve

Schumacher Creek Natural Area Preserve

>>>> > > > >

Applicant

Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of

County
12 Chelan
14 Klickitat
35 Mason

7 Douglas
24 Jefferson
7 Stevens

35 Mason
35 Mason

Request
$1,927,277
$870,024
$3,595,349
$1,729,255
$642,896
$1,219,995
$675,209
$524,558

Match
$3,861,000
S0
$1,790,000
$2,124,000
S0
$478,690
$297,425
S0

Match
$4,328,900
$674,000
S0
$1,100,000
S0
S0

Match
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

Total
$1,927,277
$870,024
$3,595,349
$1,729,255
$642,896
$1,219,995
$675,209
$524,558

* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev

2023-2025 WWRP Projects
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State Lands Development and Renovation
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Project Name

North Bend Community Connection

West Fork Teanaway Trailhead

Green Lake Access Area Campground Improvements
Reiter Foothills Trailhead Development
Mattoon Lake Access Area Redevelopment
North Fork Nooksack River Access

Nemah Tidelands Entrance Development

Roses Lake Access Area Redevelopment Phase 3
Asotin Creek Wildlife Area Access Points

Asotin Creek Wildlife Area Campgrounds*

Applicant

Natural Resources Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of

County

5 King

13 Klittitas

7 Okanogan
12 Snohomish
13 Klittitas
42 Whatcom
19 Pacific

12 Chelan

9 Asotin

9 Asotin

Request
$325,000
$305,138
$325,000
$325,000
$325,000
$312,000
$325,000
$325,000
$153,067
$292,950

Match
$

874,999
$81,500
S0

$1,488,000

$

S0
110,000
S0
S0
S0

Total
$1,199,999
$386,638
$325,000
$1,813,000
$325,000
$422,000
$325,000
$325,000
$153,067
$292,950

(Category capped at $3m)

State Lands Restoration and Enhancement
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Project Name

South Sound Grassland and Oak Restoration

Leadbetter Point Coastal Dune Restoration Phase 2
Klickitat Canyon Deer Creek Wetland Restoration
Restoration of Hope Island Natural Area Preserve

West Foster Creek and China Creek Riparian Restoration
Taneum River Mile 5 Floodplain Restoration

Toutle River Riparian Restoration

Little Walla Walla River Restoration

Applicant

Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
State Parks

State Parks

Natural Resources Dept of
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Natural Resources Dept of

County

02,35 Thurston

19 Pacific
14 Yakima
10 Skagit
7 Douglas
13 Kittitas
20 Cowlitz
16 Walla Walla

Request
$502,500
$130,000
$111,500
$160,000
$229,700
$380,000
$533,000
$242,900

Match

Total
$502,500
$130,000
$111,500
$160,000
$229,700
$380,000
$533,000
$242,900

* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev

2023-2025 WWRP Projects
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Farmland Preservation

Project Name

Bell's Farm Expansion

Zakarison Farmland Protection

Jacoby Agricultural Conservation Easement
Quilcene Farmland Preservation

Little Klickitat River Century Farm

Welcome Table Farm Conservation Easement
Mid Valley Farm

Wolf Creek Agricultural Conservation Easement
The Dungeness Hub Nash’s Organic Produce
Davenport Cattle Agricultural Easement
Emerick Rangeland Preservation*
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Applicant

Whidbey Camano Land Trust
Palouse Land Trust
Whatcom County

Jefferson Land Trust
Columbia Land Trust

Blue Mountain Land Trust
North Olympic Land Trust
Methow Conservancy

North Olympic Land Trust
Conservation Commission
State Conservation Commission

LD County

10 Island

9 Whitman
42 Whatcom
24 Jefferson
14 Klickitat
16 Walla Walla
24 Clallam

7 Okanogan
24 Clallam
14 Klickitat
14 Yakima

Request Match

$1,069,250
$249,278
$169,650
$750,000
$1,605,000
$345,500
$421,180
$1,279,250
$137,631
$3,492,195
$1,460,550

$1,332,200
$331,903
$207,350
$979,200
$1,605,000
$357,500
$514,779
$1,279,250
$168,218
$3,492,195
$1,460,550

Total
$2,401,450
$581,181
$377,000
$1,729,200
$3,210,000
$703,000
$935,959
$2,558,500
$305,849
$6,984,390
$2,921,100

Forest Preservation

Project Name
A Whistling Pines Family Forest
A Polson Heritage Forest

Applicant
Forterra
Forterra

LD County
13 Kittitas
24 Grays Harbor

Request Match

$500,000
$500,000

$2,462,490
$561,000

Total
$2,962,490
$1,061,000

* Project Partially Funded
**Project includes both Acq and Dev

2023-2025 WWRP Projects
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