

2023-25 WWRP Projects

The **Washington Wildlife and Recreation Coalition** is the founder and chief advocate for the WWRP grant program.

The project sponsors below applied for **Washington Wildlife & Recreation Program** (WWRP) grants. The projects are competitively ranked by a state agency, the Recreation and Conservation Office (RCO).

Loca	Local Parks Acquisition								
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	/latch	Total			
Α	Ruth Property at Clark Lake Park	Kent City of	47 King	\$1,000,000	\$5,750,000	\$6,750,000			
Α	Fenton Community Park	Vancouver Parks, Rec & CS Dept	17 Clark	\$1,000,000	\$4,543,442	\$5,543,442			
AD	Kaiser Woods Acquisition and Development**	Olympia City of	22 Thurston	\$673,497	\$1,466,413	\$2,139,910			
Α	Bighorn Ridge Acquisition	Wenatchee City of	12 Chelan	\$750,000	\$755,000	\$1,505,000			
Α	SoCo Park Expansion	Covington City of	47 King	\$908,000	\$908,000	\$1,816,000			
ΑD	Colburn Park Expansion and Splash Pad**	Fife City of	27 Pierce	\$918,328	\$918,330	\$1,836,658			
Α	Upper Mill Creek Mendel Property Acquisition	Kent City of	33 King	\$475,000	\$591,200	\$1,066,200			
Α	Malaga Waterfront Park Acquisition	Chelan Co Natural Resource	12 Chelan	\$917,153	\$611,436	\$1,528,589			
Α	Leffler Field Acquisition*	Manson Park & Rec District	12 Chelan	\$574,550	\$757,000	\$1,331,550			

Local Parks Development								
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request	Match	Total		
D	Rainier Beach Playfield Skatepark	Seattle Parks & Rec Dept	37 King	\$500,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,500,000		
D	Scriber Lake Park Boardwalk Trail	Lynnwood Parks & Rec	32 Snohomish	\$500,000	\$3,867,058	\$4,367,058		
D	Yelm Highway Community Park Phase 1	Olympia City of	35 Thurston	\$500,000	\$13,000,438	\$13,500,438		
D	Berryman Park Renovation Phase 1	Bridgeport City of	7 Douglas	\$500,000	\$289,754	\$789,754		
D	Little Brook Park Improvements	Seattle Parks & Rec Dept	46 King	\$500,000	\$1,300,000	\$1,800,000		
D	Greenacres Park Phase 2	Spokane Valley City of	4 Spokane	\$500,000	\$1,561,761	\$2,061,761		
D	Wards Lake Park Phase 2	Lakewood City of	29 Pierce	\$500,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,500,000		
D	Half Dollar Park Development	Pierce County Parks & Rec	25 Pierce	\$500,000	\$1,468,000	\$1,968,000		
D	Orangegate Park Phase 1	Pierce County Parks & Rec	25 Pierce	\$500,000	\$6,337,000	\$6,837,000		
D	Westport Skatepark and Pumptrack	Westport City of	19 Grays Harbor	\$500,000	\$243,508	\$743,508		
AD	Kaiser Woods Acquisition and Development**	Olympia City of	22 Thurston	\$673,497	\$1,466,413	\$2,139,910		
D	Crown Park Improvements Phase I	Camas City of	17 Clark	\$500,000	\$2,225,600	\$2,725,600		
D	Springwood Park Renovation	Kent City of	47 King	\$500,000	\$2,500,000	\$3,000,000		
D	Kiwanis Park Spray Park, Lighting, and Walking Trails	Othello City of	15 Adams	\$500,000	\$758,120	\$1,258,120		
D	Rotary Park Inclusive Playground and Restroom	Burlington City of	40 Skagit	\$500,000	\$705,000	\$1,205,000		
D	Greg Cuoio Park* (Partial funding \$100m)	Lacey City of	22 Thurston	\$500,000	\$5,029,819	\$5,529,819		
D	Frontier Heights Multi-Sport Field and Courts	Lake Stevens City of	39 Snohomish	\$500,000	\$1,487,535	\$1,987,535		
ΑD	Colburn Park Expansion and Splash Pad	Fife City of	27 Pierce	\$918,328	\$918,330	\$1,836,658		
D	Cathlamet Skate Park	Cathlamet Town of	19 Wahkiakum	\$95,404	\$10,601	\$106,005		

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 1 of 6

D	First Creek Park and Trail Improv	vements*	Tacoma MPD	29 Pierce	\$500,000	\$155,800	\$655,800	

Sta	State Parks Acquisition								
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Mat	ch T	otal			
Α	Green River Gorge Icy Creek Ridge Phase 2	State Parks	5 King	\$1,687,770	\$0	\$1,687,770			
Α	Inholdings and Adjacent Properties	State Parks	19 Pacific	\$1,500,000	\$0	\$1,500,000			
Α	Swale Creek Klickitat Trail	State Parks	14 Klickitat	\$1,323,060	\$0	\$1,323,060			
Α	Saint Edward State Park Arrowhead Property	State Parks	1 King	\$1,669,100	\$250,000	\$1,919,100			
Α	Riverside State Park Little Spokane River Robinson	State Parks	6 Spokane	\$1,464,100	\$0	\$1,464,100			
Α	Willapa Hills State Park Trail South Bend Trailhead*	State Parks	19 Pacific	\$633,960	\$0	\$633,960			

Sta	ite Parks Development					
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	/latch T	Гotal
D	Palouse to Cascades Trail Malden to Kenova	State Parks	9 Whitman	\$2,018,261	\$1,020,063	\$3,038,324
D	Nisqually State Park Mashel River Overlook and Trail	State Parks	2 Pierce	\$2,999,000	\$0	\$2,999,000
D	Willapa Hills Trail Pacific County Surfacing	State Parks	19 Pacific	\$2,663,767	\$0	\$2,663,767
D	Cape Disappointment Three Waters Trail*	State Parks	19 Pacific	\$387,474	\$27,000	\$414,474

Tra	ils									
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	/latch	Total				
D	Scriber Creek Trail Phase 3	Lynnwood Parks & Rec	32 Snohomish	\$2,000,000	\$7,137,296	\$9,137,296				
D	Interurban Trail Phase 3 Jovita Canyon	Edgewood City of	31 Pierce	\$3,000,000	\$4,204,850	\$7,204,850				
Α	Green Mountain	Camas City of	17 Clark	\$1,250,000	\$2,607,246	\$3,857,246				
D	Yelm Prairie Line Trail Phase 2b	Yelm City of	2 Thurston	\$1,292,000	\$323,000	\$1,615,000				
D	Pipeline Trail Phase 1 Development	Pierce County Parks & Rec	25 Pierce	\$1,500,000	\$3,611,957	\$5,111,957				
D	Olympic Discovery Trail Anderson Lake Extension*	State Parks	24 Jefferson	\$1,397,000	\$10,000	\$1,407,000				

Water Access Development			
Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Match Total
D Luther Burbank Park Waterfront	Mercer Island City of	41 King	\$1,500,000 \$1,679,745 \$3,179,745
D Carkeek Park Rail Overpass*	Seattle Parks & Rec Dept	36 King	\$1,800,000 \$1,800,000 \$3,600,000

Water Access Acquisition					
Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request M	atch To	tal
A Sprague's Pond Park Addition	Lynnwood Parks & Rec	32 Snohomish	\$659,729	\$659,730	\$1,319,459
A Sol Duc River Access	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	24 Clallam	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$1,000,000

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 2 of 6

Urban Wildlife - State Agency Sponsors					
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Match	Total
Α	Mt Si, Middle Fork, and West Tiger Mountain NRCA*	Natural Resources Dept of	5 King	\$5,474,856	\$0 \$5,474,856

Urban Wildlife - Local/Land Trust Sponsors							
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	Match 1	Гotal	
Α	Rimrock to Riverside Acquisition	Spokane Co Parks, Rec & Golf	6 Spokane	\$731,744	\$781,456	\$1,513,200	
Α	Rockaway Bluff Preserve Acquisition	Bainbridge Island Land Trust	23 Kitsap	\$1,850,000	\$1,850,070	\$3,700,070	
Α	Illahee Preserve Phase 2	Kitsap County Parks and Rec	23 Kitsap	\$655,000	\$655,000	\$1,310,000	
Α	Quimper Wildlife Corridor Additions	Jefferson Land Trust	6 Jefferson	\$984,717	\$1,482,343	\$2,467,060	

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 3 of 6

Ripa	rian Protection					
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	/latch	Total
Α	West Fork Washougal Conservation	Columbia Land Trust	17 Skamania	\$1,500,000	\$3,861,000	\$5,361,000
Α	Stavis Natural Resources Conservation Area	Natural Resources Dept of	35 Kitsap	\$3,884,685	\$0	\$3,884,685
Α	Stewart Mountain Riparian Reserve	Whatcom Land Trust	42 Whatcom	\$665,402	\$1,790,000	\$2,455,402
Α	Hudson Cove Riparian Habitat Protection	Capitol Land Trust	35 Thurston	\$2,122,000	\$2,124,000	\$4,246,000
Α	Twin Rivers Nearshore and West Twin	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	24 Clallam	\$1,095,250	\$0	\$1,095,250
AR	Salmon Creek Ruck Acquisition**	Jefferson Land Trust	24 Jefferson	\$250,000	\$478,690	\$728,690
Α	Woods Lake Acquisition	Forterra	39 Snohomish	\$297,425	\$297,425	\$594,850
Α	North Willapa Bay Estuaries and Shoreline*	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	19 Pacific	\$3,950,000	\$0	\$3,950,000

Crit	Critical Habitat							
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	/latch	Total		
Α	Klickitat Oaks Phase 1	Columbia Land Trust	14 Klickitat	\$4,328,900	\$4,328,900	\$8,657,800		
Α	Castle Rock Ridge Acquisition	Chelan-Douglas Land Trust	12 Chelan	\$660,000	\$674,000	\$1,334,000		
AD	South Sound Prairies**	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	20 Thurston	\$3,345,000	\$0	\$3,345,000		
Α	Kane Ranch Conservation Easement	Chelan-Douglas Land Trust	7 Douglas	\$298,500	\$1,100,000	\$1,398,500		
Α	Hunter Mountain North	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	7 Okanogan	\$4,500,000	\$0	\$4,500,000		
Α	McLoughlin Falls West	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	7 Okanogan	\$2,220,000	\$0	\$2,220,000		

Na	Natural Areas							
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Match	Т	otal		
Α	Upper Dry Gulch Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	12 Chelan	\$1,927,277	\$0	\$1,927,277		
Α	Trout Lake Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	14 Klickitat	\$870,024	\$0	\$870,024		
Α	Kennedy Creek Natural Resources Conservation Area	Natural Resources Dept of	35 Mason	\$3,595,349	\$0	\$3,595,349		
Α	Two Steppe Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	7 Douglas	\$1,729,255	\$0	\$1,729,255		
Α	Dabob Bay Natural Area	Natural Resources Dept of	24 Jefferson	\$642,896	\$0	\$642,896		
Α	Onion Ridge Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	7 Stevens	\$1,219,995	\$0	\$1,219,995		
Α	Skookum Inlet Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	35 Mason	\$675,209	\$0	\$675,209		
Α	Schumacher Creek Natural Area Preserve	Natural Resources Dept of	35 Mason	\$524,558	\$0	\$524,558		

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 4 of 6

State Lands Development and Renovation							
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request N	Match 1	Total	
D	North Bend Community Connection	Natural Resources Dept of	5 King	\$325,000	\$874,999	\$1,199,999	
D	West Fork Teanaway Trailhead	Natural Resources Dept of	13 Klittitas	\$305,138	\$81,500	\$386,638	
D	Green Lake Access Area Campground Improvements	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	7 Okanogan	\$325,000	\$0	\$325,000	
D	Reiter Foothills Trailhead Development	Natural Resources Dept of	12 Snohomish	\$325,000	\$1,488,000	\$1,813,000	
D	Mattoon Lake Access Area Redevelopment	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	13 Klittitas	\$325,000	\$0	\$325,000	
D	North Fork Nooksack River Access	Natural Resources Dept of	42 Whatcom	\$312,000	\$110,000	\$422,000	
D	Nemah Tidelands Entrance Development	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	19 Pacific	\$325,000	\$0	\$325,000	
D	Roses Lake Access Area Redevelopment Phase 3	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	12 Chelan	\$325,000	\$0	\$325,000	
D	Asotin Creek Wildlife Area Access Points	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	9 Asotin	\$153,067	\$0	\$153,067	
D	Asotin Creek Wildlife Area Campgrounds*	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	9 Asotin	\$292,950	\$0	\$292,950	

(Category capped at \$3m)

State Lands Restoration and Enhancement								
Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Match	Total				
R South Sound Grassland and Oak Restoration	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	02,35 Thurston	\$502,500	\$0 \$502,500				
R Leadbetter Point Coastal Dune Restoration Phase 2	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	19 Pacific	\$130,000	\$0 \$130,000				
R Klickitat Canyon Deer Creek Wetland Restoration	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	14 Yakima	\$111,500	\$0 \$111,500				
R Restoration of Hope Island Natural Area Preserve	State Parks	10 Skagit	\$160,000	\$0 \$160,000				
R West Foster Creek and China Creek Riparian Restoration	State Parks	7 Douglas	\$229,700	\$0 \$229,700				
R Taneum River Mile 5 Floodplain Restoration	Natural Resources Dept of	13 Kittitas	\$380,000	\$0 \$380,000				
R Toutle River Riparian Restoration	Fish & Wildlife Dept of	20 Cowlitz	\$533,000	\$0 \$533,000				
R Little Walla Walla River Restoration	Natural Resources Dept of	16 Walla Walla	\$242,900	\$0 \$242,900				

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 5 of 6

Farmland Preservation							
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request I	Match '	Total	
Α	Bell's Farm Expansion	Whidbey Camano Land Trust	10 Island	\$1,069,250	\$1,332,200	\$2,401,450	
Α	Zakarison Farmland Protection	Palouse Land Trust	9 Whitman	\$249,278	\$331,903	\$581,181	
Α	Jacoby Agricultural Conservation Easement	Whatcom County	42 Whatcom	\$169,650	\$207,350	\$377,000	
Α	Quilcene Farmland Preservation	Jefferson Land Trust	24 Jefferson	\$750,000	\$979,200	\$1,729,200	
Α	Little Klickitat River Century Farm	Columbia Land Trust	14 Klickitat	\$1,605,000	\$1,605,000	\$3,210,000	
Α	Welcome Table Farm Conservation Easement	Blue Mountain Land Trust	16 Walla Walla	\$345,500	\$357,500	\$703,000	
Α	Mid Valley Farm	North Olympic Land Trust	24 Clallam	\$421,180	\$514,779	\$935,959	
Α	Wolf Creek Agricultural Conservation Easement	Methow Conservancy	7 Okanogan	\$1,279,250	\$1,279,250	\$2,558,500	
Α	The Dungeness Hub Nash's Organic Produce	North Olympic Land Trust	24 Clallam	\$137,631	\$168,218	\$305,849	
Α	Davenport Cattle Agricultural Easement	Conservation Commission	14 Klickitat	\$3,492,195	\$3,492,195	\$6,984,390	
Α	Emerick Rangeland Preservation*	State Conservation Commission	14 Yakima	\$1,460,550	\$1,460,550	\$2,921,100	

Fo	orest Preservation				
	Project Name	Applicant	LD County	Request Match	Total
Α	Whistling Pines Family Forest	Forterra	13 Kittitas	\$500,000 \$2,4	62,490 \$2,962,490
Α	Polson Heritage Forest	Forterra	24 Grays Harbor	\$500,000 \$5	61,000 \$1,061,000

^{*} Project Partially Funded

^{**}Project includes both Acq and Dev 2023-2025 WWRP Projects Page 6 of 6